
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

102 

187 

12 

0 

20 

9 

#01 

49 

91 

17 

82 

42 

36 

31 

5 

111 

101 

96 

66 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

EP 

FP 

EP 

HP 

FP 

SRF3 

SRF 

FP 

EP 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

7 

2 

3 

3 

8 

9 

DNS 

Name 

Lincoln Young 

Evan Slater 

Steve Introne 

James Regan 

Steve Owens 

Gary Vizioli 

Mark Saviet 

Don Stevenson 

Peter A.J. Tonelli 

Peter Tonelli II 

Fred White 

Jeffrey Zissulis 

Kevin Treffeisen 

Leslie Kurz 

Joseph Boruch 

Hiroshi Hatano 

William Hendrix 

Matt Rowe 

Bill Watts 

Region 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NNJ 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NNJ 

NYR 

NER 

NER 

NER 

Member_ID 

454604 

625034 

180337 

67706_1 

351754 

399261 

48669_1 

393728 

167722 

517245 

174849 

631304 

347011 

376211 

262853_1 

539413 

517584 

260131 

320717 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

1 

Diff 

0.176 

4.947 

7.065 

12.238 

26.224 

1:21.162 

1:23.897 

1:23.906 

1:31.659 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

9 Laps 

DNS 

Best Tm 

1:42.530 

1:42.352 

1:42.839 

1:43.058 

1:43.094 

1:44.528 

1:50.028 

1:49.768 

1:48.237 

1:50.327 

1:52.911 

1:54.742 

1:44.058 

1:55.179 

1:55.313 

1:56.586 

1:43.648 

Sponsor 

ARMA Sport Ogio Skul

Motion Dynamics/ MC

BlackHog Brewery Int

www.permitlinkusa.co

Finish Line Product De

Professional Auto 

DADDYLUBE - 'Service

marycurtinproductions

Driven Performance / 

Hoosier 

Zuzu's Garage 

A. Treffeisen & Sons L

M!sf!t Rac!ng 

Annie 

BWS Racing 

E U I Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:52.911) for HP by Fred White. 

New Track Record (1:42.352) for SRF3 by Evan Slater. 

Time Prov 0954 Time Final 1025 

Printed: 9/13/2020 12:45:04 PM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Grant McStay, Chief Steward / Phil Kelley, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NER, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.176 

Avg. Speed 

80.005 

Best Lap Tm 

1:42.352 

Best Speed 

80.897 

Best Lap by 

187 - Evan Slater 

NERRC Pig Roast Regional/CRE 

Grp 2 - SRF,SRF3,EVSR,SPU,E-F-HP,GTL 

Race 2 #20-R-8359 

Race (14:00 and 1 Laps) started at 9:33:56 

Palmer Motorsports Park 2.300 miles 

9/13/2020 09:20 AM 

New England Region
Pig Roast Regional/CRE

Official Race Results


